
Official Box Score - Final
Michigan at Oregon State
02/13/2026 at Surprise Stadium (Surprise, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 10 0 7

Oregon State 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 9

Win: Brinham,Shane (1-0) Loss: Yeager,Isaac (0-1) Save: DeVooght,Gavin (1)

Michigan 5 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Jefferis,Brayden 3B 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
14  Turner,Colby 2B 5 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
35 Ossenfort,Matthew 1B 4 0 0 0 1 2 8 2 0 0
28 Ladehoff,Cade DH 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Morrow,Dane (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Miller,Noah C 2 0 0 0 2 2 8 0 0 2
36 Campbell,Josh (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kligman,Elie (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

18  Stressler,Brenden LF 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
40 Mullens,Cooper (PH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Kim,Jonathan (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  PaceJr,Greg CF 4 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
0  Haeger,Evan RF 4 0 3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
8  Culbertson,Drew SS 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 2
10  Carey,Tate P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5  LallyJr,David (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brinham,Shane (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  DeVooght,Gavin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 5 10 5 4 10 27 10 0 7

BATTING

2B: Ladehoff (off Yeager).
HR: Stressler (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Whitney)

TB: Stressler 5; Ladehoff 4. 2-Out RBI: Haeger 4. SH: Mullens.

Team RISP: 2-5.

BASERUNNING

CS: Haeger; Turner.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Turner, Ossenfort, Culbertson).

Oregon State 3 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Singer,AJ 2B 4 2 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 1
6  Talt,Easton RF 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
1  Vance,Cooper SS 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
10  Hubbard,Bryce DH 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  VandenBrink,Ryan (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Krieg,Jacob 1B 4 0 1 1 0 2 7 1 0 1
4  Haight,Adam LF 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
27 Vazquez,Paul 3B 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
13  Galloway,Jacob C 3 0 2 0 0 0 9 4 0 0
2  Hayes,Nyan CF 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
8  Whitney,Dax P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Kmatz,Zach (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Yeager,Isaac (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hutcheson,AJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 3 9 3 3 8 27 9 0 9

BATTING

2B: Galloway (off Carey); Talt (off Carey).

TB: Galloway 3; Talt 2. 2-Out RBI: Hubbard. HBP: Galloway. GDP: Haight.
Team RISP: 4-13.

FIELDING

PB: Galloway.

MICH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Carey,Tate 5.0 7 3 3 1 5 23 21 81 50
5  LallyJr,David (6) 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 7 6 23 12

30 Brinham,Shane (W) (7.1) 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 6 5 29 14

17 DeVooght,Gavin (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 12 8

Totals 9.0 9 3 3 3 8 39 35 145 84

HB: Carey. Inher. Rnrs: DeVooght 0/1.

GO-FO: Carey 6-3; LallyJr 1-2; Brinham 1-2; DeVooght 1-2.

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Whitney,Dax 5.0 5 1 1 3 6 21 18 79 49
35 Kmatz,Zach (6) 0.2 3 2 1 0 1 5 5 23 13

0 Yeager,Isaac (L) (6.2) 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 5 5 19 12

32 Hutcheson,AJ (8) 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 8 6 42 29

Totals 9.0 10 5 4 4 10 39 34 163 103

Inher. Rnrs: Yeager 0/1; Hutcheson 1/1.

GO-FO: Whitney 3-4; Kmatz 1-0; Yeager 1-2; Hutcheson 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Darren Hyman; 1B: Scott Letendre; 2B: Lee Meyers; 3B: Christopher Torres.

First Pitch:2:07 PM. Duration:3:16.

Attendance:5683

Weather:Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 71F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Michigan at Oregon State
02/13/2026 at Surprise Stadium (Surprise, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 10 0 7

Oregon State 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 9

Michigan starters:
2/3b/Jefferis,Brayden; 14/2b/Turner,Colby; 35/1b/Ossenfort,Matthew; 28/dh/Ladehoff,Cade; 4/c/Miller,Noah; 18/lf/Stressler,Brenden;

3/cf/PaceJr,Greg; 0/rf/Haeger,Evan; 8/ss/Culbertson,Drew; 10/p/Carey,Tate;

Oregon State starters:
7/2b/Singer,AJ; 6/rf/Talt,Easton; 1/ss/Vance,Cooper; 10/dh/Hubbard,Bryce; 22/1b/Krieg,Jacob; 4/lf/Haight,Adam; 27/3b/Vazquez,Paul;

13/c/Galloway,Jacob; 2/cf/Hayes,Nyan; 8/p/Whitney,Dax;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MICH batting

Jefferis,Brayden walked (3-2 BFBBKB).

Turner,Colby struck out (0-3 KFS).

Ossenfort,Matthew struck out (0-3 KSS).

Ladehoff,Cade singled to center field (0-1 K); Jefferis,Brayden advanced to second base.

Miller,Noah struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Bottom of 1st - OSU batting

Singer,AJ walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Talt,Easton doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Singer,AJ scored from first base.

Vance,Cooper struck out (0-3 SKFS).

Hubbard,Bryce singled to right field (0-0); Talt,Easton advanced to third base.

Krieg,Jacob singled to second base, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Talt,Easton scored; Hubbard,Bryce advanced to second
base.

Haight,Adam grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFB); Krieg,Jacob out at 2B on the play, ss
to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 0 1 0 2

OSU 2 3 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MICH batting

Stressler,Brenden homered to right center, 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

PaceJr,Greg grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (2-2 BFBK).

Haeger,Evan grounded out, 1b to p (1-2 KBS).

Culbertson,Drew struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS).

Bottom of 2nd - OSU batting

Vazquez,Paul struck out (1-3 KFBS).

Galloway,Jacob doubled to left center (2-1 BFB).

Hayes,Nyan flied out to lf (0-0).

Singer,AJ struck out (3-3 BFFFFBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 1 1 0 0

OSU 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MICH batting

Jefferis,Brayden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Turner,Colby flied out to cf (1-1 BS).

Ossenfort,Matthew walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

Ladehoff,Cade singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Ossenfort,Matthew advanced to second base.

Miller,Noah walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Ossenfort,Matthew advanced to third base; Ladehoff,Cade advanced to
second base.

Stressler,Brenden flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - OSU batting

Talt,Easton grounded out, 1b to p (0-2 KK).

Vance,Cooper grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Hubbard,Bryce grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 0 1 0 3

OSU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MICH batting

PaceJr,Greg struck out (3-3 KBBBKFS).

Haeger,Evan singled to center field (1-1 BF).

Haeger,Evan out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Culbertson,Drew flied out to rf (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 4th - OSU batting

Krieg,Jacob grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Haight,Adam struck out (3-3 KBBBFS).

Vazquez,Paul singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Galloway,Jacob hit by pitch (2-1 BSB); Vazquez,Paul advanced to second base.

Hayes,Nyan flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 0 1 0 0

OSU 0 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MICH batting

Jefferis,Brayden flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Turner,Colby singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 SB).

Ossenfort,Matthew struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSK).

Turner,Colby out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b, runner overran base.

Bottom of 5th - OSU batting

Singer,AJ singled to shallow right field (0-0).

Talt,Easton flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 BFBK).

Vance,Cooper grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Singer,AJ advanced to second base.

Hubbard,Bryce singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Singer,AJ scored from second base.

Krieg,Jacob struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 0 1 0 0

OSU 1 2 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MICH batting

OSU pitching change: Kmatz,Zach replaces Whitney,Dax.

Ladehoff,Cade grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB).

Miller,Noah struck out looking (3-2 BKBSFBK).

Stressler,Brenden singled to second base (2-2 BBKF).

PaceJr,Greg singled to right field (1-0 B); Stressler,Brenden advanced to second base.

PaceJr,Greg advanced to second base on a passed ball; Stressler,Brenden advanced to third base on a passed
ball.

Haeger,Evan singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Stressler,Brenden scored; PaceJr,Greg scored from
second base, unearned.

OSU pitching change: Yeager,Isaac replaces Kmatz,Zach.

Culbertson,Drew grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - OSU batting

MICH pitching change: LallyJr,David replaces Carey,Tate.

Haight,Adam walked (3-0 BBBB).

Vazquez,Paul struck out looking (1-2 KBSK).

Galloway,Jacob singled to shallow right field (0-0); Haight,Adam advanced to second base.

Hayes,Nyan singled to left field (2-0 BB); Haight,Adam advanced to third base; Galloway,Jacob advanced to

second base.

Singer,AJ reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-0 B); Haight,Adam out at home, 1b to c;

Galloway,Jacob advanced to third base; Hayes,Nyan advanced to second base.

Talt,Easton lined out to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 2 3 0 1

OSU 0 2 0 3

7th Inning
Top of 7th - MICH batting

Jefferis,Brayden lined out to 2b (2-1 BBK).

Turner,Colby struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 KSBS).

Ossenfort,Matthew popped up to ss (2-2 BFBK).

Bottom of 7th - OSU batting

Vance,Cooper flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 BKKBBF).

MICH pitching change: Brinham,Shane replaces LallyJr,David.

OSU substitution: VandenBrink,Ryan pinch hitting for Hubbard,Bryce.

VandenBrink,Ryan lined out to cf (2-2 KBFB).

Krieg,Jacob struck out (2-3 FFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 0 0 0 0

OSU 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - MICH batting

OSU position change: VandenBrink,Ryan remains in the game at dh

Ladehoff,Cade doubled down the left field line (1-2 BKF).

MICH substitution: Morrow,Dane pinch running for Ladehoff,Cade.

OSU pitching change: Hutcheson,AJ replaces Yeager,Isaac.

Miller,Noah walked (3-1 BKBBB).

MICH substitution: Campbell,Josh pinch running for Miller,Noah.

MICH substitution: Mullens,Cooper pinch hitting for Stressler,Brenden.

Mullens,Cooper sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Morrow,Dane advanced to third base; Campbell,Josh advanced
to second base.

PaceJr,Greg struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK).

Haeger,Evan singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (1-2 BKF); Morrow,Dane scored; Campbell,Josh scored from
second base.

Culbertson,Drew struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFK).

Bottom of 8th - OSU batting

MICH position change: Morrow,Dane remains in the game at dh

MICH substitution: Kligman,Elie replaces Campbell,Josh at c, batting 5th.

MICH substitution: Kim,Jonathan replaces Mullens,Cooper at lf, batting 6th.

Haight,Adam grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BKBB).

Vazquez,Paul struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK).

Galloway,Jacob flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 2 2 0 1

OSU 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - MICH batting

Jefferis,Brayden grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 FFBFFFFFF).

Turner,Colby fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 F).

Ossenfort,Matthew popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-2 BFBKB).

Bottom of 9th - OSU batting

Hayes,Nyan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

MICH pitching change: DeVooght,Gavin replaces Brinham,Shane.

Singer,AJ grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Hayes,Nyan advanced to second base.

Talt,Easton flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-1 KB); Hayes,Nyan advanced to third base.

Vance,Cooper popped up to the pitcher putout by 1b (3-2 BFBBSF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MICH 0 0 0 0

OSU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Michigan at Oregon State
02/13/2026 at Surprise Stadium (Surprise, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 10 0 7

Oregon State 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 9

Michigan starters:
2/3b/Jefferis,Brayden; 14/2b/Turner,Colby; 35/1b/Ossenfort,Matthew; 28/dh/Ladehoff,Cade; 4/c/Miller,Noah; 18/lf/Stressler,Brenden;

3/cf/PaceJr,Greg; 0/rf/Haeger,Evan; 8/ss/Culbertson,Drew; 10/p/Carey,Tate;

Oregon State starters:
7/2b/Singer,AJ; 6/rf/Talt,Easton; 1/ss/Vance,Cooper; 10/dh/Hubbard,Bryce; 22/1b/Krieg,Jacob; 4/lf/Haight,Adam; 27/3b/Vazquez,Paul;

13/c/Galloway,Jacob; 2/cf/Hayes,Nyan; 8/p/Whitney,Dax;

Bottom of 1st - OSU batting

Singer,AJ walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Talt,Easton doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Singer,AJ scored from first base.

Vance,Cooper struck out (0-3 SKFS).

Hubbard,Bryce singled to right field (0-0); Talt,Easton advanced to third base.

Krieg,Jacob singled to second base, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Talt,Easton scored; Hubbard,Bryce advanced to second base.

Haight,Adam grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFB); Krieg,Jacob out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - MICH batting

Stressler,Brenden homered to right center, 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

PaceJr,Greg grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (2-2 BFBK).

Haeger,Evan grounded out, 1b to p (1-2 KBS).

Culbertson,Drew struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - OSU batting

Singer,AJ singled to shallow right field (0-0).

Talt,Easton flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 BFBK).

Vance,Cooper grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Singer,AJ advanced to second base.

Hubbard,Bryce singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Singer,AJ scored from second base.

Krieg,Jacob struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - MICH batting

OSU pitching change: Kmatz,Zach replaces Whitney,Dax.

Ladehoff,Cade grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB).

Miller,Noah struck out looking (3-2 BKBSFBK).



Stressler,Brenden singled to second base (2-2 BBKF).

PaceJr,Greg singled to right field (1-0 B); Stressler,Brenden advanced to second base.

PaceJr,Greg advanced to second base on a passed ball; Stressler,Brenden advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Haeger,Evan singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Stressler,Brenden scored; PaceJr,Greg scored from second base, unearned.

OSU pitching change: Yeager,Isaac replaces Kmatz,Zach.

Culbertson,Drew grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 8th - MICH batting

OSU position change: VandenBrink,Ryan remains in the game at dh

Ladehoff,Cade doubled down the left field line (1-2 BKF).

MICH substitution: Morrow,Dane pinch running for Ladehoff,Cade.

OSU pitching change: Hutcheson,AJ replaces Yeager,Isaac.

Miller,Noah walked (3-1 BKBBB).

MICH substitution: Campbell,Josh pinch running for Miller,Noah.

MICH substitution: Mullens,Cooper pinch hitting for Stressler,Brenden.

Mullens,Cooper sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Morrow,Dane advanced to third base; Campbell,Josh advanced to second base.

PaceJr,Greg struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK).

Haeger,Evan singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (1-2 BKF); Morrow,Dane scored; Campbell,Josh scored from second base.

Culbertson,Drew struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Michigan at Oregon State
02/13/2026 at Surprise Stadium (Surprise, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 10 0 7

Oregon State 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 9

MICHIGAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Jefferis, Brayden 3b 4 0 0 0

2 #14 Turner, Colby 2b 5 0 1 0

3 #35 Ossenfort, Matthew 1b 4 0 0 0

4 #20 Morrow, Dane
#28 Ladehoff, Cade

dh 0

4

1

0

0

3

0

0

5 #24 Kligman, Elie
#4 Miller, Noah
#36 Campbell, Josh

c 0

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #21 Kim, Jonathan
#18 Stressler, Brenden
#40 Mullens, Cooper

lf 0

3

0

0

2

0

0

2

0

0

1

0

7 #3 Pace Jr., Greg cf 4 1 1 0

8 #0 Haeger, Evan rf 4 0 3 4

9 #8 Culbertson, Drew ss 4 0 0 0

Totals 34 5 10 5
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5
Hits 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 7

MICH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Carey,Tate 5.0 7 3 3 1 5 23 21 81 50
5  LallyJr,David (6) 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 7 6 23 12
30 Brinham,Shane (W) (7.1) 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 6 5 29 14
17 DeVooght,Gavin (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 12 8

Totals 9.0 9 3 3 3 8 39 35 145 84

HB: Carey. Inher. Rnrs: DeVooght 0/1.

GO-FO: Carey 6-3; LallyJr 1-2; Brinham 1-2; DeVooght 1-2.
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Michigan at Oregon State
02/13/2026 at Surprise Stadium (Surprise, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 10 0 7

Oregon State 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 9

OREGON STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Singer, AJ 2b 4 2 1 0

2 #6 Talt, Easton rf 5 1 1 1

3 #1 Vance, Cooper ss 5 0 0 0

4 #15 VandenBrink, Ryan
#10 Hubbard, Bryce

dh 1

3

0

0

0

2

0

1

5 #22 Krieg, Jacob 1b 4 0 1 1

6 #4 Haight, Adam lf 3 0 0 0

7 #27 Vazquez, Paul 3b 4 0 1 0

8 #13 Galloway, Jacob c 3 0 2 0

9 #2 Hayes, Nyan cf 3 0 1 0

Totals 35 3 9 3
Runs 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Hits 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 9

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Whitney,Dax 5.0 5 1 1 3 6 21 18 79 49
35 Kmatz,Zach (6) 0.2 3 2 1 0 1 5 5 23 13
0 Yeager,Isaac (L) (6.2) 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 5 5 19 12
32 Hutcheson,AJ (8) 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 8 6 42 29

Totals 9.0 10 5 4 4 10 39 34 163 103

Inher. Rnrs: Yeager 0/1; Hutcheson 1/1.

GO-FO: Whitney 3-4; Kmatz 1-0; Yeager 1-2; Hutcheson 1-2.
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